Alligator® Fastener Systems for
Light-DutyApplications
EF115M
Welcome to Flexco
For up-to-the-minute information on
products, applications, and distributors –
as well as late-breaking news and

guide block (ST4-5, #50240) with your installation tool. When using loose staples, you can order a staple dispenser
to speed up your installation of this product.
MegAlloy® Fasteners
Ordering Number
125MA
187MA
7
Hinge Pin Selection Chart
For 62 For 62
Coil Length Ordering Number Belt Width Ordering Number (Packages of 10 Pins)
NC62 Nylon Covered NCS62 Nylon Covered SP62 Steel Spring SS62 300 Series
Stainless Spring
M Foot Steel Cable Stainless Cable mm in. Wire Pins Wire Pins
3 10 NC62-X NCS62-X 300 12 SP62-12/300 SS62-12/300
30 100 NC62-C NCS62-C 400 16 SP62-16/400 SS62-16/400
450 18 SP62-18/450 SS62-18/450
500 20 SP62-20 SS62-20
600 24 SP62-24/600 SS62-24/600
750 30 SP62-30/750 SS62-30/750
900 36 SP62-36/900 SS62-36/900
1050 42 SP62-42 SS62-42
1200 48 SP62-48 SS62-48
1350 54 SP62-54 SS62-54
1500 60 SP62-60 SS62-60
For 125 For 125
Coil Length Ordering Number Belt Width Ordering Number (Packages of 10 Pins)
NC1 Nylon Covered NCS1 Nylon Covered SP1 Steel Spring SS1 300 Series
Stainless Spring
M Foot Steel Cable Stainless Cable mm in. Wire Pins Wire Pins
3 10 NC1-X NCS1-X 400 16 SP1-16/400 SS1-16/400
30 100 NC1-C NCS1-C 450 18 SP1-18/450 SS1-18/450
500 20 SP1-20 SS1-20
600 24 SP1-24/600 SS1-24/600
750 30 SP1-30/750 SS1-30/750
900 36 SP1-36/900 SS1-36/900
1050 42 SP1-42 SS1-42
1200 48 SP1-48 SS1-48
1500 60 SP1-60 SS1-60
For 187 For 187
Coil Length Ordering Number Belt Width Ordering Number (Packages of 10 Pins)
NC187 Nylon Covered NCS187 Nylon Covered SP2 Steel Spring SS2 300 Series
Stainless Spring
M Foot Steel Cable Stainless Cable mm in. Wire Pins Wire Pins
3 10 NC187-X NCS187-X 450 18 SP2-18/450 SS2-18/450
30 100 NC187-C NCS187-C 500 20 SP2-20 SS2-20
600 24 SP2-24/600 SS2-24/600
750 30 SP2-30/750 SS2-30/750
900 36 SP2-36/900 SS2-36/900
1050 42 SP2-42 SS2-42
1200 48 SP2-48 SS2-48
1500 60 SP2-60 SS2-60
Hinge Pins (Extra)
Wide selection makes it easy to match
the correct hinge pin to the needs of your
application.

550 22 00-22 1A-22 7-22 15-22 20-22 25-22 27-22
600 24 00-24 1A-24 7-24 15-24 20-24 25-24 27-24 35-24 45-24 55-24 65-24
650 26 7-26 15-26 25-26 27-26
700 28 7-28 15-28 20-28 25-28 27-28
750 30 00-30 1A-30 7-30 15-30 20-30 25-30 27-30 35-30 45-30 55-30 65-30
800 32 7-32 15-32 20-32 27-32
900 36 00-36 1A-36 7-36 15-36 20-36 25-36 27-36 35-36 45-36 55-36 65-36
1050 42 00-42 1A-42 7-42 15-42 20-42 25-42 27-42 35-42 45-42 55-42
1200 48 00-48 1A-48 7-48 15-48 20-48 25-48 27-48 35-48 45-48 55-48 65-48
1350 54 25-54 27-54 35-54
1500 60 00-60 1A-60 7-60 15-60 20-60 25-60 27-60 35-60 45-60 55-60 65-60
Fasteners
Steel Lacing with Steel Corrugated Hinge Pins
Belt Width Ordering Number
mm in. 00S 1S 7S 15S 20S 25S 27S 35S 45S 55S
300 12 00S-12 1S-12 7S-12 15S-12 20S-12 25S-12 27S-12 35S-12 45S-12
350 14 00S-14 1S-14 7S-14 15S-14 20S-14 25S-14 27S-14 35S-14
400 16 00S-16 1S-16 7S-16 15S-16 20S-16 25S-16 27S-16 35S-16
450 18 00S-18 1S-18 7S-18 15S-18 20S-18 25S-18 27S-18 35S-18 45S-18 55S-18
500 20 00S-20 1S-20 7S-20 15S-20 20S-20 25S-20 27S-20 35S-20
600 24 00S-24 1S-24 7S-24 15S-24 20S-24 25S-24 27S-24 35S-24 45S-24 55S-24
700 28 7S-28 15S-28
750 30 00S-30 1S-30 7S-30 15S-30 20S-30 25S-30 27S-30 35S-30 45S-30 55S-30
900 36 00S-36 1S-36 7S-36 15S-36 20S-36 25S-36 27S-36 35S-36 45S-36 55S-36
1050 42 00S-42 1S-42 7S-42 15S-42 20S-42 25S-42 27S-42 45S-42
1200 48 00S-48 1S-48 7S-48 15S-48 20S-48 25S-48 27S-48 35S-48 45S-48 55S-48
1350 54 1S-54
1500 60 00S-60 1S-60 7S-60 15S-60 20S-60 25S-60 27S-60 35S-60
Fasteners
316 Stainless Lacing with 300 Series Stainless Corrugated Hinge Pins
Any lengths over 1500 mm (60") are sold by the set
Extra Hinge Pins

mm in. 00 1 or 7 15 20 25 or 27 35 45 55 or 65
150 6 00H6 1&7H6
300 12 00H12 1&7H12 15H12 20H12 25&27H12 35H12 45H12
450 18 00H18 1&7H18 15H18 20H18 25&27H18 35H18
600 24 00H24 1&7H24 15H24 20H24 25&27H24 35H24 45H24 55&65H24
750 30 00H30 1&7H30 15H30 20H30 25&27H30 35H30
900 36 00H36 1&7H36 15H36 20H36 25&27H36 35H36 45H36 55&65H36
1200 48 00H48 1&7H48 15H48 20H48 25&27H48 35H48 45H48 55&65H48
1500 60 00H60 1&7H60 15H60 20H60 25&27H60 35H60 45H60 55&65H60
Steel (H) Corrugated Hinge Pins Packages of 10 pins
Belt Ordering Number
Width for Fastener Number:
mm in. 00 1 or 7 15 20 25 or 27 35 45
300 12 1&7SH12 25&27SH12 35SH12
450 18 1&7SH18 15SH18 25&27SH18
600 24 00SH24 1&7SH24 15SH24 20SH24 25&27SH24 35SH24
750 30 1&7SH30 15SH30 20SH30 25&27SH30 35SH30
900 36 00SH36 1&7SH36 15SH36 20SH36 25&27SH36 35SH36 45SH36
1200 48 00SH48 1&7SH48 15SH48 20SH48 25&27SH48 35SH48 45SH48
1500 60 00SH60 1&7SH60 15SH60 25&27SH60
Stainless (SH) Corrugated Hinge Pins – 300 Series Packages of 10 pins
*150 mm (6") strip lengths with corrugated hinge pins
13
H – Corrugated:

220V-50 cycle MDT220-1
Does not include comb assembly,
templet, belt punch, curling bit or
plastic rivet lube. Purchase separately.
Fastener Ordering
Size Number
APF100 A100P
APF150 A150P
Length Ordering
mm in. Number
300 12 PCA7-300
600 24 PCA7-600
For APF100 Fasteners For APF150 Fasteners
Length Ordering Length Ordering
mm in. Number mm in. Number
300 12 100T-300 300 12 150T-300
600 24 100T-600 600 24 150T-600
900 36 100T-900 900 36 150T-900
1200 48 100T-1200 1200 48 150T-1200
Belt Maintenance Products
17
For straight, clean, and safe cuts on
belts up to 12 mm (1/2") thick. The